OP \$40.00 3592392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tredegar Newco, Inc.		02/05/2010	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bright View Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	4022 Stirrup Creek Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592392	BVT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024033030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022986002

Email: bbrown@dunnerlaw.com, ldunner@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Dunner
Address Line 1: 3243 P Street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bright View Name Change#page1.tif source=Bright View Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0535

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 5, 2010

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Bright View Technologies Corporation (formerly Tredegar Newco, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 5, 2010.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 42

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

TREDEGAR NEWCO, INC.

ONE

The name of the Corporation is Tredegar Newco, Inc.

TWO

The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to delete the existing Article I in its entirety and to substitute therefor the following:

"The name of the Corporation is Bright View Technologies Corporation."

THREE

The foregoing amendment (the "Amendment") was proposed by the Corporation's Board of Directors, which determined that the adoption of the Amendment was in the Corporation's best interest and directed that the Amendment be submitted to a vote of the Corporation's shareholders.

FOUR

The Amendment was adopted by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation on January 28, 2010.

The undersigned Secretary declares that the facts herein stated are true as of January 28, 2010.

A. Brent King, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 04/25/2018